HB 2930-A20 (LC 746) 6/14/21 (JAS/ps)

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2930

1 On page 12 of the printed A-engrossed bill, after line 44, insert:

"SECTION 8. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the $\mathbf{2}$ General Fund appropriation made to the Department of State Police 3 by section 1 (4), chapter _____, Oregon Laws 2021 (Enrolled House Bill 4 5028), for the biennium beginning July 1, 2021, for Administrative Ser- $\mathbf{5}$ vices, Agency Support and Criminal Justice Information Services, is 6 increased by \$255,773 for training expenses related to sections 3 and 4 7 of this 2021 Act.". 8 In line 45, delete "8" and insert "9". 9 On page 13, line 2, delete "9" and insert "10". 10

In line 5, delete "10" and insert "11".

12 In line 8, delete "11" and insert "12".

13